

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12482/2011

M.D.,TAMILNADU INDS.INV.CORP.LTD.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. MOHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13965 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Jagdishwaran,Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn SLP(C)No.12482/2011 Await return of notice of the  
respondent.In SLP(C)No.13965/2011 sole respondent who has filed  
Vakalatnama submits that counter affidavit has been filed  
yesterday. Proof shown. No further steps are required as  
submitted by both sides. Hence, place the matter before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matter on 23.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar