

§

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12482/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2011 in WA No.722/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.D.,TAMILNADU INDS.INV.CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. MOHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13965 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv. for

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that rejoinder affidavits have been filed in the special leave petitions and thus pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for the parties assure us that the matter shall not take more than 30-45 minutes.

Having regard to above, list these special leave petitions for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in March 2013, i.e., on March 5, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|