

H

ITEM NO.MM-9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13965/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2011 in WA No.738/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMILNADU INDUST.INVEST.CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.K.ANBU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 23rd September, 2013, before the
appropriate Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|