

LISTED ON 17.8.2016
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8742 OF 2015

Tamil Nadu Industrial Investment
Corporation Ltd. & Anr.Appellants

-Versus-

G.K. AnbuRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Leave granted.
Ad-interim relief, granted earlier,
shall continue.
Hearing expedited."**

It is submitted that Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate for sole Respondent has filed an application for early hearing. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 and the same is placed with the appeal Paper Books.

Service of notice is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Ms. G. Indira, Advocate
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR