

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8742/2015

TAMILNADU INDUST.INVEST.CORP.LTD.&amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.K.ANBU

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Since hearing of the appeal has already been expedited in terms of our Order dated 13.10.2015, no further direction is called for.

I.A. No. 2 of 2016 is dismissed.

Post along with connected Civil Appeal No. 8741 of 2015.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS(Veena Khera)  
Court Master