

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8741/2015

M.D.,TAMILNADU INDS. INV. CORP. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. MOHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No.36950/2018 in C.A. No.8742/2015 (XII)  
(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 20-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.36950/2018 in C.A. No.8742/2015

This is an application for early hearing.

Regard being had to the controversy involved in the  
matter, let it be listed after eight weeks.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar