

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8741/2015

M.D.,TAMILNADU INDS.INV.CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. MOHAN

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NO.181418/2022 IN C.A.NO.8742/2015)

WITH

C.A. No. 8742/2015 (XII)

(IA No. 181418/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 27-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.viduthalai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.v.jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mr. Gandeepan, Adv.
Mr. Harnaman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. AnandMurthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent wants to
apply for setting aside abatement.

List on 10th May, 2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR