

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8741/2015

M.D.,TAMILNADU INDS.INV.CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. MOHAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91803/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 59189/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 59190/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 91802/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

WITH

C.A. No. 8742/2015 (XII)
(IA No. 106658/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 181418/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 24-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K V Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Ms. Larika Khandalwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. D Poornima, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nandakumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Divesh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Bharthi Subramaniyan, Adv.

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

**Mr. Viresh Kumar Bhawra, Adv.
Mr. Divesh Gautam, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The sole respondent in Civil Appeal No. 8741 of 2015 has expired.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) prays for and is granted two weeks' time to move appropriate application(s) for substitution in this regard.

On filing such application(s), the case be listed on 12.08.2024 (Misc. Day) for orders on such application(s).

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER**