

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8741/2015

M.D.,TAMILNADU INDS.INV.CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. MOHAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91803/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 59189/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 59190/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 91802/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

WITH

C.A. No. 8742/2015 (XII)

IA No. 106658/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 181418/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 48500/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES

Date : 12-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K V Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. D Poornima, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nandakumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Divesh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Bharathi Subramanayan, Adv.

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 176921, 176922 and 176923 of 2024 in Civil Appeal No.

8741 of 2015

Issue notice on the applications for substitution, condonation of delay and setting aside abatement.

At this stage, learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice and has no objection if the applications are allowed.

Accordingly, delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned, abatement is set aside and the application for substitution is also allowed.

Amended memo of parties and Vakalatnama for the proposed legal heirs be filed within three weeks.

In consequence, I.A.Nos. 59189, 59190, 91802 and 91803 of 2023 filed by the respondent be treated as disposed of.

Re-list the matter after three weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER