

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8741/2015

M.D.,TAMILNADU INDS.INV.CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. MOHAN

Respondent(s)

I. A. No. 142056/25 in C.A. No. 8742/2015 (XII)

Date : 13-08-2025

I. A. No. 142056/25 in C.A. No. 8742/2015 was called on in the
Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Ms. G. Indira, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. K. V. D. Kishore Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for respondent
the Court made the following

O R D E R

I. A. No. 142056/25 in C.A. No. 8742/2015

1) List next month.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR