

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8741/2015

M.D.,TAMILNADU INDS.INV.CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. MOHAN (D) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 142056/25 IN CA 8742/2015 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 8742/2015 (XII)
(FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 142056/2025)

Date : 01-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K V Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. N.S. Nappipai, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Dhananjay, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties on I.A. No. 142056 of 2025, application for vacating stay. At present we are not

inclined to pass orders on the said application.

2. List the civil appeals after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR