

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8741/2015

M.D.,TAMILNADU INDS.INV.CORP.LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)
VERSUS

A. MOHAN Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8742/2015 (XII-B)

(IA No. 106658/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 48500/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 142056/2025 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 15-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kvjagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Adv.
Ms. Amrit Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Nandakumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Divesh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. N.S. Nappinai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1) At request, list on 18th February, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR